Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

TREASURY
Australian Taxation Office
(Budget Estimates 3 June 2008)

Question BET 3
Topic: Australian Valuation Office website
Hansard Page: Written question on notice

Senator Eggelston asked:

The AVO website is off line.
@) When did it go off line?
(b) What is the cost of the re-development of the website?

(© When will it be operational again?

Answer:

@) Reconstruction of the Australian Valuation Office website page commenced on 5 June 2008.

(b) Site re-development costs are estimated to be around $5,000.

(c) The new site is scheduled to be operational again on 1 September 2008.
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